THE SETTLEMENT BENEFITS 

7.  What does the Settlement provide? 

40. In exchange for the Settlement and the release of the Released Plaintiff’s Claims 

against the Released Defendant Parties (see Question 9 below), Settling Defendants have agreed 

to cause a four million nine hundred three thousand and nine hundred ($4,903,900) cash payment 

to be made, which, along with any interest earned, will be distributed after deduction of Court-

awarded attorneys’ fees and Litigation Expenses, Notice and Administration Expenses, Taxes, 

and any other fees or expenses approved by the Court (the “Net Settlement Fund”), to Settlement